## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- I understand that by registering for a place in this event that I have read, understood and will abide by these general terms and conditions.
- I understand that the London Landmarks Half Marathon event is an external event that the Chilterns MS Centre have purchased places in, and therefore the Chilterns MS Centre cannot be held responsible for any changes to or indeed cancellation of the event.
- I understand that the minimum age for entry in to the event is 17 years of age.
- I understand that the London Landmarks Half Marathon has further Terms and Conditions, as stipulated by the race organisers, which I have to agree to prior to taking part in the race.
- I understand that only participants who can commit to completing the race in under 4 hours are permitted to accept a charity place.
- I understand that I must complete the Chilterns MS Centre registration form and pay the £30 registration fee upon registration to be awarded one of the Chilterns MS centre's places in the event.
- I understand that entries are processed on a first come first served basis, subject to availability.
- I understand the Chilterns MS Centre reserves the right to retract any awarded places, at their discretion, at any given time.
- I understand that the Chilterns MS Centre must register my details in the London Landmarks Half Marathon console in order to fully complete my registration for this event, and that the London Landmarks Half Marathon team will communicate directly with me regarding the 2020 race as a result of this.
- I understand my entry fee is non-refundable and that transferring my place may be subject to a transfer fee. All transfers must be communicated to the Chilterns MS Centre fundraising team by Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> February 2020 after this date, transfers are no longer possible. If I decide to cancel my place for personal reasons, including injury, my registration fee will not be refunded and my place may be offered to another runner; places cannot be rolled to future London Landmarks Half Marathon events.
- I acknowledge that my registration fee purely helps to cover some of the cost of my place in the event.
- I understand that I must commit to individually raising a minimum of £350 sponsorship for the Chilterns MS Centre and that this sponsorship will be used to support local people with MS to live healthier and happier lives. I agree to not only raise the minimum agreed upon, but to endeavour to raise even more in support of the Chilterns MS Centre.
- I understand that I may be committing a criminal offence if I do not give all sponsorship money raised to the Chilterns MS Centre. I will ensure that all my sponsorship is received by the Chilterns MS Centre before 29/05/20.
- I understand that I am not permitted to use any of the sponsorship I raise for expenses or costs incurred by my participation in the event (including travel and accommodation). I understand that the Chilterns MS Centre is not responsible for these costs and that I will not be reimbursed for these.
- I give permission for my image to be captured (camera and film) by the Chilterns MS Centre. I understand that these images may be used indefinitely to inform the general public about, and promote the work of, the Chilterns MS Centre and its fundraising activities. I understand that it is my responsibility to inform the Fundraising Team at the time of registration, should I wish images of myself not to be used.
- I understand that no personal details (including names) of any under 18-year-old participants will be used in any publicity materials without the written consent of their parent or legal guardian, but that the Chilterns MS Centre has permission to use images and footage.

Subject to the above, please only register a participant under the age of 18 if the participant's parent/legal guardian (as applicable) are happy for their images to be used in the manner described in these rules.

The Chilterns MS Centre will process your personal data for the purpose of your entry to, and participation in, the London Landmarks Half Marathon. We may keep you informed about our work, promotions and future fundraising events. If you would prefer not to receive these communications, please let us know on the registration form, or by contacting the fundraising team using the details below.